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*Typical operation Tx:Rx: Stand-by = 5:5:90, power save ON. 
**Version available

Legend
Good 	 Better 	 Best	 No

AIR. LAND. SEA.

FEATURES V10MR
MURS

F3001
F4001

F1000
F2000

F1000S
F2000S

Channels 16 16 16 128
Power Output (VHF/UHF) 2W 5W/4W 5W/4W 5W

Frequency Coverage (VHF/UHF) 151-154 MHz
136-174 MHz

400-470, 450-512 MHz
136-174 MHz

400-470, 450-512 MHz
136-174 MHz

400-470, 450-512 MHz

MDC Signaling Limited Limited Basic

Tone Signaling Yes Yes Yes
Battery Operating Time 16* 14 NiMH*/ 20 Li-Ion* 14* 14*
IP Waterproof Rating IP67 IP54 IP67 IP67
Keypad 4 Key 
Connector Pin Type 2 2 2 2
Built-in Inversion Voice Scrambler Yes Yes
Channel Announcement Yes Yes Yes
MISC  
(Surveillance Function, Low Battery Alert, 
 Voice & Vibrate Function)

Low Battery Alert

Surveillance Function

Low Battery Alert

Surveillance Function

Low Battery Alert

Surveillance Function

Low Battery Alert

Surveillance Function

MOTOROLA® VX-261 VX-261 VX-261 CP185
VX-264

KENWOOD® NX-P1202AV/P1302AU NX-1200AV/1300AU NX-1200AV/1300AU NX-1200AV/1300AU


