

AT-A-GLANCE

Analog Portable Radio Comparison

FEATURES	V10MR MURS	F3001 F4001	F1000 F2000	F1000S F2000S
	Read and a second			Con Inc
Channels	16	16	16	128
Power Output (VHF/UHF)	2W	5W/4W	5W/4W	5W
Frequency Coverage (VHF/UHF)	151-154 MHz	136-174 MHz 400-470, 450-512 MHz	136-174 MHz 400-470, 450-512 MHz	136-174 MHz 400-470, 450-512 MHz
MDC Signaling		Limited	Limited	Basic
Tone Signaling		Yes	Yes	Yes
Battery Operating Time	16*	14 NiMH*/ 20 Li-Ion*	14*	14*
IP Waterproof Rating	IP67	IP54	IP67	IP67
Keypad				4 Key
Connector Pin Type	2	2	2	2
Built-in Inversion Voice Scrambler			Yes	Yes
Channel Announcement	Yes		Yes	Yes
MISC (Surveillance Function, Low Battery Alert, Voice & Vibrate Function)	Low Battery Alert Surveillance Function			
MOTOROLA®	VX-261	VX-261	VX-261	CP185 VX-264
KENWOOD®	NX-P1202AV/P1302AU	NX-1200AV/1300AU	NX-1200AV/1300AU	NX-1200AV/1300AU

Legend Good Better Best No

*Typical operation Tx:Rx: Stand-by = 5:5:90, power save ON. **Version available

©2021 Icom America Inc. The Icom logo is a registered trademark of Icom Inc. The IDAS name and logo are trademarks of Icom Inc. All other trademarks remain the property of their respective owners. At-A-Glance is for comparison and training purposes only, and is based on current brochures available at the time of printing. All data should be confirmed by the reader prior to making any decisions or drawing any conclusions. Current product information may be procured from the appropriate manufacturer. No fitness of purpose for any specific application is claimed or asserted in this comparison. 43056

AIR. LAND. SEA.